
～祝日（休校日）のご案内～ 

STARGATE  HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2018 
 

 
・祝日（休校日）には授業は行われず、お食事はブランチのみ提供されます。 

＜ブランチ提供時間＞ 10:00～12:00（11:40配膳終了） 

There will be no class,and only brunch will be served on holidays listed above. 

<Brunch Time> 10:00～12:00 (serving until 11:40) 

 

・今後、祝祭日の急な制定や変更の可能性があります。 

There is a possibility of sudden enactment or change of public holidays. 
 

・イスラムの休み（Eidul-Fitar, Id-ul-Adha）は予測日であり、イスラム暦に応じて変更される可能性があ

ります。 

Islamic holidays (Id-ul-Adha) are tentative dates and may change according to the Islamic calendar. 
 

・運営の都合上、祝日実施日を前後させることがあります。祝日による授業数減少への補償はいたしかね

ます。 

School management may set the implementation date of holidays to be before or after the actual holiday 
date. Please be advised that the decrease in the number of classes due to the holidays shall not be 
compensated. 
 

January 1 (Mon.) New Year’s Day 

January 21 (Sun.) Sinulog 

February 16 (Fri.) Chinese New Year 

February 24 (Sat.) Cebu City Charter Day 

February 25 (Sun.) EDSA People Power Day 

March 29 (Thu.) Maundy Thursday  

March 30 (Fri.) Good Friday 

March 31 (Sat.) Black Saturday 

April 9 (Mon.) Araw ng Kagitingan 

May 1 (Tue.) Labour Day 

May 14 (Mon.) Barangay Elections 

June 11 (Mon.) Independence Day (original date: June 12) 

June 27 (Wed.) Eidul-Fitar (original date: June 15) 

August 6 (Mon.) Cebu Provincial Charter Day 

August 20 (Mon.) Id-ul-Adha (original date: August 22) 

August 21 (Tue.) Ninoy Aquino Day 

August 27 (Mon.) National Heroes' Day 

September 9 (Sun.) Osmena Day 

November 1 (Thu.) All Saints' Day 

November 2 (Fri.) Special Non-working Day 

November 30 (Fri.) Bonifacio Day 

December 24 (Mon.) Christmas’ Eve Day 

December 25 (Tue.) Christmas Day 

December 30 (Sun.) Rizal Day 

December 31 (Mon.) Last Day of the Year 

2019 January 1 (Tue.) New Year’s Day 


